

LEGAL NOTICE

The Village of Oak Park will receive sealed bids from qualified vendors at the Public Works Center, 201 South Boulevard, Oak Park, Illinois 60302 Monday through Friday, 7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. local time until **2:00 p.m. on Wednesday, November 2, 2022** for the following:

Village of Oak Park
Water and Sewer Repair Parts and Materials - 2023
Bid Number: 23-101

Bid documents may be obtained from the Village's website at <http://www.oak-park.us/bid>. For questions, please call Public Works at (708) 358-5700 during the above hours.

Issued: October 19, 2023

OFFICE OF THE ILLINOIS SECRETARY OF STATE

JESSE WHITE
SECRETARY OF STATE



LP/LLLP FILE DETAIL REPORT

Entity Name	CORE & MAIN LP	File Number	S022046
Status	ACTIVE		
Entity Type	LP/LLLP	Type of LP/LLLP	FOREIGN
File Date	01/24/2005	Jurisdiction	FL
Agent Name	ILLINOIS CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY	Agent Change Date	11/03/2016
Agent Street Address	801 ADLAI STEVENSON DRIVE	Designated Office	1830 CRAIG PARK CT. ST. LOUIS MO 63146-0000
Agent City	SPRINGFIELD	Duration	PERPETUAL
Agent Zip	62703-4261	Annual Report Filing Date	00/00/0000
Assumed Name	INACTIVE - HUGHES WATER & SEWER, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP INACTIVE - HD SUPPLY FIRE PROTECTION INACTIVE - HD SUPPLY FIRE PROTECTION INACTIVE - HD SUPPLY FUSIBLE PIPING INACTIVE - HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS INACTIVE - HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS INACTIVE - HD SUPPLY FUSIBLE PIPING INACTIVE - HD SUPPLY FIRE PROTECTION		
Old LP/LLLP Name	09/14/2017 - HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD. 11/27/2006 - HUGHES WATER & SEWER, LTD.		

[Return to the Search Screen](#)

[Purchase Certificate of Existence](#)
(One Certificate per Transaction)

BACK TO WWW.ILSOS.GOV HOME PAGE

2022 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER and SEWER PART PRICE LIST Pricing to be held from January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022				Ziebell Water Service Prod. Inc		Core and Main Lp		Mid American Water		Underground Pipe & Valve		Water Products Company		Ferguson Waterworks	
PART	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx quantity	Units	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
FIRE HYDRANT	6' bury hydrant with auxillary valve attached	10	Each	3895.00	38950.00	3833.50	38335.00	3495.00	34950.00	N/Q	#VALUE!	3896.00	38960.00		0.00
DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	ANSI/AWWA C151/A21.51, Class 52. Linear Foot price per 20 foot stick of pipe			US Pipe-push joint											
4" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.	36.00	720.00	43.38	867.60		0.00	37.95	759.00		0.00		0.00
6" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.	27.75	555.00	40.42	808.40		0.00	36.20	724.00		0.00		0.00
8" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.	39.00	780.00	56.77	1135.40		0.00	50.80	1016.00		0.00		0.00
10" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.	51.25	1025.00	74.18	1483.60		0.00	66.40	1328.00		0.00		0.00
12" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.	64.50	1290.00	93.34	1866.80		0.00	83.55	1671.00		0.00		0.00
14" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.	80.20	1604.00	114.91	2298.20		0.00	102.85	2057.00		0.00		0.00
16" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.	93.80	1876.00	134.40	2688.00		0.00	120.25	2405.00		0.00		0.00
CUT-IN SLEEVE	MJ w/duck tip gasket with bolts														
6" Diameter		4	Each	675.00	2700.00	637.29	2549.16	755.00	3020.00	670.00	2680.00		0.00	691.44	2765.76
8" Diameter		2	Each	930.00	1860.00	864.79	1729.58	975.00	1950.00	867.00	1734.00		0.00	894.65	1789.30
10" Diameter		1	Each	1290.00	1290.00	1197.86	1197.86	1147.00	1147.00	1064.00	1064.00		0.00	1097.87	1097.87
12" Diameter		1	Each	1525.00	1525.00	1426.42	1426.42	1595.00	1595.00	1416.00	1416.00		0.00	1461.35	1461.35
Mechanical Joint Sleeves	Class 350														
6" Diameter		4	Each	128.00	512.00	125.58	502.32	135.00	540.00	121.00	484.00		0.00	118.13	472.52
8" Diameter		2	Each	167.00	334.00	163.34	326.68	172.00	344.00	158.00	316.00		0.00	153.65	307.30
10" Diameter		2	Each	250.00	500.00	244.14	488.28	251.00	502.00	235.00	470.00		0.00	229.65	459.30
12" Diameter		2	Each	335.00	670.00	329.33	658.66	338.00	676.00	317.00	634.00		0.00	309.79	619.58
14" Diameter		2	Each	670.00	1340.00	507.60	1015.20	671.00	1342.00	630.00	1260.00		0.00	616.26	1232.52
Mega-Lug Retaining Glands (complete)															
6" Diameter		4	Each	70.00	280.00	31.18	124.72	56.00	224.00	60.50	242.00		0.00		0.00
8" Diameter		4	Each	87.00	348.00	47.58	190.32	74.00	296.00	76.50	306.00		0.00		0.00
10" Diameter		4	Each	124.00	496.00	59.87	239.48	108.00	432.00	109.25	437.00		0.00		0.00
12" Diameter		2	Each	156.00	312.00	102.48	204.96	144.00	288.00	140.00	280.00		0.00		0.00
14" Diameter		2	Each	199.00	398.00	130.67	261.34	n/b	#VALUE!	183.00	366.00		0.00		0.00
Resiliant Wedge Gate Valves	MJ x MJ epoxy coated w/ stainless bolts														
3" Diameter		1	Each	485.00	485.00	604.91	604.91	520.00	520.00	489.00	489.00	543.00	543.00		0.00
4" Diameter		1	Each	560.00	560.00	541.43	541.43	580.00	580.00	518.00	518.00	614.15	614.15		0.00
6" Diameter		4	Each	698.00	2792.00	691.28	2765.12	747.00	2988.00	661.00	2644.00	781.00	3124.00		0.00
8" Diameter		2	Each	1108.00	2216.00	1100.13	2200.26	1190.00	2380.00	1052.00	2104.00	1208.00	2416.00		0.00
10" Diameter		1	Each	1727.00	1727.00	1715.00	1715.00	1810.00	1810.00	1640.00	1640.00	1863.00	1863.00		0.00
12" Diameter		1	Each	2180.00	2180.00	2170.05	2170.05	2235.00	2235.00	2075.00	2075.00	2368.30	2368.30		0.00

2022 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER and SEWER PART PRICE LIST Pricing to be held from January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022				Ziebell Water Service Prod. Inc		Core and Main Lp		Mid American Water		Underground Pipe & Valve		Water Products Company		Ferguson Waterworks	
PART	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx quantity	Units	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
WATER MAIN REPAIR SLEEVES															
Smith & Blair, Ford, JCM or Approved Equal (Dia. x L)	Full circle stainless steel cast/ductile O.D. range - sizes may vary depending on manufacturer									Not Approved					
4"x12"		2	Each	93.00	186.00	89.52	179.04	126.00	252.00	76.00	152.00		0.00	87.58	175.16
6" x 8"		4	Each	70.00	280.00	68.02	272.08	96.00	384.00	57.00	228.00		0.00	66.54	266.16
6" x 12"		4	Each	111.50	446.00	109.02	436.08	153.00	612.00	82.00	328.00		0.00	106.65	426.60
6" x 15"		4	Each	123.50	494.00	120.03	480.12	169.00	676.00	110.00	440.00		0.00	117.43	469.72
6" x 20"		2	Each	145.00	290.00	269.52	539.04	279.00	558.00	145.00	290.00		0.00	184.47	368.94
6" x 24"		1	Each	250.00	250.00	235.66	235.66	337.00	337.00	196.00	196.00		0.00	230.54	230.54
6" x 30"		1	Each	278.75	278.75	269.52	269.52	375.00	375.00	235.00	235.00		0.00	263.66	263.66
8" x 8"		4	Each	82.00	328.00	79.52	318.08	112.00	448.00	65.00	260.00		0.00	77.82	311.28
8" x 12"		4	Each	130.90	523.60	127.04	508.16	180.00	720.00	96.00	384.00		0.00	124.28	497.12
8" x 15"		4	Each	150.50	602.00	146.04	584.16	207.00	828.00	124.00	496.00		0.00	142.87	571.48
8" x 20"		1	Each	228.00	228.00	212.00	212.00	302.00	302.00	162.00	162.00		0.00	207.29	207.29
8" x 30"		1	Each	334.00	334.00	313.28	313.28	440.00	440.00	266.00	266.00		0.00	306.48	306.48
10" x 8"		2	Each	106.75	213.50	103.51	207.02	155.00	310.00	83.00	166.00		0.00	101.26	202.52
10" x 12"		2	Each	167.00	334.00	162.04	324.08	244.00	488.00	115.00	230.00		0.00	158.52	317.04
10" x 15"		4	Each	193.85	775.40	188.06	752.24	279.00	1116.00	139.00	556.00		0.00	183.98	735.92
10" x 24"		4	Each	344.00	1376.00	319.31	1277.24	535.00	2140.00	263.00	1052.00		0.00	312.37	1249.48
12" x 12"		2	Each	202.25	404.50	196.21	392.42	268.00	536.00	120.00	240.00		0.00	191.95	383.90
12" x 15"		2	Each	230.00	460.00	223.17	446.34	305.00	610.00	158.00	316.00		0.00	218.33	436.66
12" x 24"		2	Each	395.00	790.00	365.38	730.76	591.00	1182.00	274.00	548.00		0.00	357.45	714.90
12" x 30"		2	Each	465.00	930.00	428.40	856.80	690.00	1380.00	366.00	732.00		0.00	419.09	838.18
14" x 24"		2	Each	825.00	1650.00	689.02	1378.04	851.00	1702.00	428.00	856.00		0.00	867.92	1735.84
14 x 30"		2	Each	1025.00	2050.00	854.05	1708.10	1020.00	2040.00	466.00	932.00		0.00	1078.95	2157.90
16" x 20"		2	Each	739.00	1478.00	715.20	1430.40	730.00	1460.00	439.00	878.00		0.00	699.65	1399.30
16" x 30"		2	Each	1135.00	2270.00	1102.92	2205.84	1150.00	2300.00	599.00	1198.00		0.00	1078.95	2157.90
18" x 30"		2	Each	1270.00	2540.00	1231.20	2462.40	1265.00	2530.00	613.00	1226.00		0.00	1204.44	2408.88
Abandon Service Sleeve															
Smith & Blair, Ford, JCM or Approved Equal (Sleeve Dia. x Tap Dia.)	Full circle stainless steel - JCM Model 159, Robar Model 6636AS or approved equal. Bolt bracket style. Rated to 150 PSI min.)														
6" - 3" outlet		2	Each	470.00	940.00	665.64	1331.28	770.00	1540.00	281.25	562.50		0.00		0.00
8" - 3" outlet		2	Each	473.00	946.00	748.23	1496.46	810.00	1620.00	295.00	590.00		0.00		0.00
10" - 3" outlet		2	Each	515.00	1030.00	823.05	1646.10	845.00	1690.00	309.25	618.50		0.00		0.00
12" - 3" outlet		2	Each	513.00	1026.00	830.82	1661.64	928.00	1856.00	330.25	660.50		0.00		0.00
6" - 4" outlet		2	Each	575.00	1150.00	733.41	1466.82	920.00	1840.00	388.50	777.00		0.00		0.00
8" - 4" outlet		2	Each	591.00	1182.00	815.29	1630.58	980.00	1960.00	394.00	788.00		0.00		0.00
10" - 4" outlet		2	Each	605.00	1210.00	890.11	1780.22	994.00	1988.00	398.75	797.50		0.00		0.00

2022 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER and SEWER PART PRICE LIST Pricing to be held from January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022				Ziebell Water Service Prod. Inc		Core and Main Lp		Mid American Water		Underground Pipe & Valve		Water Products Company		Ferguson Waterworks	
PART	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx quantity	Units	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
12" - 4" outlet		2	Each	627.00	1254.00	897.88	1795.76	1040.00	2080.00	434.50	869.00		0.00		0.00
WATERMAIN TAPPING SLEEVE															
Smith & Blair, Ford, JCM or Approved Equal (Dia. x L)	Full circle stainless steel cast/ductile O.D. range - sizes may vary depending on manufacturer rated to 150 PSI minimum														
6" x 12" - 1" tap		2	Each	139.00	278.00	133.76	267.52	198.00	396.00	92.75	185.50		0.00	130.86	261.72
6" x 12" - 1.5" tap		2	Each	146.00	292.00	149.91	299.82	208.00	416.00	113.00	226.00		0.00	138.94	277.88
6" x 12" - 2" tap		2	Each	155.00	310.00	149.85	299.70	223.00	446.00	113.00	226.00		0.00	146.60	293.20
8" x 8" - 1" tap		2	Each	108.00	216.00	104.28	208.56	157.00	314.00	81.00	162.00		0.00	102.02	204.04
8" x 12" - 1" tap		2	Each	156.00	312.00	160.03	320.06	181.00	362.00	107.25	214.50		0.00	148.49	296.98
8" x 15" - 1" tap		2	Each	177.00	354.00	212.81	425.62	252.00	504.00	142.75	285.50		0.00	167.08	334.16
8" x 12" - 1.5" tap		2	Each	166.00	332.00	167.87	335.74	235.00	470.00	127.50	255.00		0.00	156.56	313.12
8" x 12" - 2" tap		2	Each	175.00	350.00	167.87	335.74	250.00	500.00	127.50	255.00		0.00	164.22	328.44
10" x 12" - 1" tap		2	Each	194.00	388.00	186.78	373.56	289.00	578.00	130.00	260.00		0.00	182.73	365.46
10" x 15" - 1" tap		2	Each	220.00	440.00	212.81	425.62	324.00	648.00	154.75	309.50		0.00	208.19	416.38
10" x 12" - 1.5" tap		2	Each	202.00	404.00	195.03	390.06	299.00	598.00	144.25	288.50		0.00	190.80	381.60
10" x 12" - 2" tap		2	Each	253.00	506.00	244.17	488.34	314.00	628.00	144.25	288.50		0.00	198.47	396.94
12" x 12" - 1" tap		2	Each	230.00	460.00	220.95	441.90	313.00	626.00	131.00	262.00		0.00	216.15	432.30
12" x 12" - 1.5" tap		2	Each	240.00	480.00	229.20	458.40	323.00	646.00	147.75	295.50		0.00	224.22	448.44
12" x 12" - 2" tap		2	Each	250.00	500.00	237.03	474.06	338.00	676.00	147.75	295.50		0.00	231.88	463.76
16" x 12" - 1" tap		2	Each	440.00	880.00	386.00	772.00		0.00	401.00	802.00		0.00	377.52	755.04
16" x 20" - 1" tap		2	Each	570.00	1140.00	527.00	1054.00		0.00	458.50	917.00		0.00	515.76	1031.52
16" x 12" - 1.5" tap		2	Each	450.00	900.00	394.00	788.00		0.00	242.00	484.00		0.00	385.71	771.42
16" x 20" - 1.5" tap		2	Each	625.00	1250.00	597.11	1194.22		0.00	482.50	965.00		0.00	584.13	1168.26
16" x 12" - 2" tap		2	Each	640.00	1280.00	603.66	1207.32		0.00	242.00	484.00		0.00	590.55	1181.10
16" x 20" - 2" tap		2	Each	650.00	1300.00	603.66	1207.32		0.00	492.50	985.00		0.00	590.55	1181.10
VALVE BOXES															
complete box	two (2) piece - 5 1/4 shaft screw type	2	Each	205.00	410.00	218.36	436.72	242.00	484.00	196.75	393.50		0.00	202.09	404.18
standard 5 1/4 drop lid		2	Each	19.00	38.00	17.98	35.96	26.00	52.00	17.75	35.50		0.00	18.14	36.28
BRASS															
Ford, AY Mcdonald or Mueller (specify) roundways (Curb Stop)	Lead free brass compression fittings														
1"		2	Each	115.25	230.50	141.10	282.20	136.00	272.00	110.75	221.50	108.40	216.80	112.44	224.88
1.5"		2	Each	266.75	533.50	269.83	539.66	324.00	648.00	256.80	513.60	251.50	503.00	260.90	521.80
2"		2	Each	371.00	742.00	397.41	794.82	467.00	934.00	358.25	716.50	350.70	701.40	363.81	727.62
1"	full ball valve -flare x flare fittings	2	Each	107.50	215.00	128.50	257.00	124.00	248.00	103.50	207.00	101.31	202.62	105.10	210.20
1.5"		2	Each	252.00	504.00	269.83	539.66	309.00	618.00	243.25	486.50	238.05	476.10	246.95	493.90
2"		2	Each	410.00	820.00	436.50	873.00	500.00	1000.00	393.25	786.50	385.15	770.30	399.54	799.08
corporation cocks															
1"	full ball valve - 300 PSI Rated														
1"	AWWA x compression fittings	4	Each	69.40	277.60	62.65	250.60	66.00	264.00	66.75	267.00	65.25	261.00	67.69	270.76
1.5"	AWWA x compression fittings	4	Each	154.00	616.00	160.29	641.16	184.00	736.00	149.50	598.00	146.26	585.04	151.73	606.92
2"	AWWA x compression fittings	4	Each	257.60	1030.40	265.08	1060.32	315.00	1260.00	247.00	988.00	241.92	967.68	250.97	1003.88
1"	AWWA x flare fittings	80	Each	64.20	5136.00	69.00	5520.00	58.00	4640.00	63.25	5060.00	61.79	4943.20	64.10	5128.00
1.5"	AWWA x flare fittings	50	Each	152.00	7600.00	160.29	8014.50	198.00	9900.00	149.50	7475.00	146.26	7313.00	151.73	7586.50
2"	AWWA x flare fittings	10	Each	262.50	2625.00	279.97	2799.70	329.00	3290.00	261.00	2610.00	255.50	2555.00	265.05	2650.50

2022 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER and SEWER PART PRICE LIST Pricing to be held from January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022				Ziebell Water Service Prod. Inc		Core and Main Lp		Mid American Water		Underground Pipe & Valve		Water Products Company		Ferguson Waterworks	
PART	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx quantity	Units	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
Elbows - 1/8 Bend Swivel															
1"	Swivel Female Flare x Flare	10	Each		0.00	51.33	513.30	64.00	640.00	35.25	352.50	34.30	343.00	35.57	355.70
1.5"	Swivel Female Flare x Flare	12	Each		0.00	200.80	2409.60	205.00	2460.00	158.75	1905.00	155.36	1864.32	161.18	1934.16
2"	Swivel Female Flare x Flare	3	Each		0.00	230.00	690.00	281.00	843.00	224.75	674.25	219.90	659.70	228.13	684.39
LEAD PACKS															
	Ford Fittings, or approved equal														
5/8" S x 1" copper		10	Each	65.00	650.00	25.01	250.10		0.00	45.50	455.00	44.50	445.00	46.17	461.70
3/4" XS x 1" copper		30	Each	67.00	2010.00	53.13	1593.90		0.00	49.75	1492.50	48.64	1459.20	50.46	1513.80
3/4" XS BEND x 1" copper		10	Each	n/b	#VALUE!	n/b	#VALUE!		0.00	xxx	#VALUE!		0.00		0.00
1" XXS x 1" copper		8	Each	71.00	568.00	61.45	491.60		0.00	55.25	442.00	54.10	432.80	56.13	449.04
1" XS BEND x 1" copper		8	Each	n/b	#VALUE!	n/b	#VALUE!		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
1.5" XS x 1.5" copper		10	Each	132.00	1320.00	108.11	1081.10		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
1.5" XS BEND x 1.5" copper		6	Each	n/b	#VALUE!	n/b	#VALUE!		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
2" XS x 2" copper		10	Each	210.00	2100.00	174.63	1746.30		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
COPPER TUBING															
	copper will be in rolls TYPE K														
1" x 100'	per foot* (100ft rolls)	300	Lin. Ft.	9.50	2850.00	11.58	3474.00	8.95	2685.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
1" x 60'	per foot* (60 ft rolls)	540	Lin. Ft.	9.50	5130.00	11.58	6253.20	8.95	4833.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
1.5" x 60'	per foot* (60 ft rolls)	600	Lin. Ft.	13.75	8250.00	19.01	11406.00	13.80	8280.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
2" x 40'	per foot* (40 ft rolls)	200	Lin. Ft.	23.50	4700.00	29.56	5912.00	22.50	4500.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
B-BOXES															
CAST IRON adjustable 50" - 84" with threaded bushing															
	Minneapolis Style														
2" x 1.5" Black Hex Bushing		150	Each	95.00	14250.00	70.89	10633.50		0.00	56.50	8475.00	58.55	8782.50		0.00
Curb Box Repair Lid, 3"	Trumbull #367-4283, Brass Pentagon	20	Each	n/b	#VALUE!	14.87	297.40		0.00	15.25	305.00		0.00		0.00
Hymax2 Wide Range Couplers															
	Manufactured by Krausz USA														
4"		4	Each	198.00	792.00	180.00	720.00	227.00	908.00		0.00		0.00	181.36	725.44
6"		22	Each	260.00	5720.00	238.00	5236.00	285.00	6270.00		0.00		0.00	240.18	5283.96
8"		16	Each	289.00	4624.00	268.50	4296.00	346.00	5536.00		0.00		0.00	271.17	4338.72
10"		8	Each	379.00	3032.00	365.50	2924.00	510.00	4080.00		0.00		0.00	348.85	2790.80
12"		4	Each	445.00	1780.00	488.00	1952.00	591.00	2364.00		0.00		0.00	411.76	1647.04
SEWER PIPE															
	Integral bell joint (ASTM D3212) w/ gasket (ASTM F477)														
6"	SDR -26 ASTM - 3034	400	Lin. Ft.	8.95	3580.00	8.10	3240.00		0.00	10.00	4000.00		0.00		0.00
8"	SDR -26 ASTM - 3034	120	Lin. Ft.	15.60	1872.00	14.65	1758.00		0.00	18.10	2172.00		0.00		0.00
10"	SDR -26 ASTM - 3034	80	Lin. Ft.	23.40	1872.00	22.81	1824.80		0.00	28.45	2276.00		0.00		0.00
12"	SDR -26 ASTM - 3034	60	Lin. Ft.	32.50	1950.00	32.78	1966.80		0.00	40.45	2427.00		0.00		0.00
Fittings															
	Integral bell joint (ASTM D3212) w/ gasket (ASTM F477)														
6" - 45 degree	SDR 26	16	Each	56.00	896.00	33.16	530.56		0.00	35.00	560.00		0.00		0.00

2022 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER and SEWER PART PRICE LIST Pricing to be held from January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022				Ziebell Water Service Prod. Inc		Core and Main Lp		Mid American Water		Underground Pipe & Valve		Water Products Company		Ferguson Waterworks	
PART	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx quantity	Units	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
6" - 22 degree	SDR 26	16	Each	72.00	1152.00	45.20	723.20		0.00	48.00	768.00		0.00		0.00
6" - 11 degree	SDR 26	16	Each	72.00	1152.00	50.50	808.00		0.00	48.00	768.00		0.00		0.00
RUBBER SEWER REPAIR COUPLINGS															
Shearless type with stainless steel bands															
6"	clay to plastic or CI	30	Each	47.50	1425.00	52.00	1560.00		0.00	28.00	840.00		0.00	59.70	1791.00
6"	plastic to plastic or CI	10	Each	38.50	385.00	40.00	400.00		0.00	17.00	170.00		0.00	45.74	457.40
8"	clay to plastic or CI	12	Each	56.50	678.00	59.00	708.00		0.00	33.00	396.00		0.00	67.90	814.80
8"	plastic to plastic or CI	8	Each	56.50	452.00	59.00	472.00		0.00	26.00	208.00		0.00	67.90	543.20
10"	clay to plastic or CI	8	Each	73.25	586.00	77.00	616.00		0.00	41.00	328.00		0.00	88.33	706.64
10"	plastic to plastic or CI	6	Each	73.25	439.50	92.50	555.00		0.00	43.00	258.00		0.00	88.33	529.98
12"	clay to plastic or CI	6	Each	89.50	537.00	94.00	564.00		0.00	90.00	540.00		0.00	108.13	648.78
12"	plastic to plastic or CI	4	Each	89.50	358.00	94.00	376.00		0.00	51.00	204.00		0.00	108.14	432.56
Zinc Anode Caps															
6 OZ. (Large)															
5/8" x 11		100	Each	4.50	450.00	6.00	600.00		0.00	6.00	600.00		0.00		0.00
3/4" x 10		50	Each	4.35	217.50	6.00	300.00		0.00	6.25	312.50		0.00		0.00
Meter Couplings															
5/8" x 1/2" x 2.38"	No Lead Brass	100	Each	12.00	1200.00	8.50	850.00		0.00	9.35	935.00		0.00	9.50	950.00
3/4" x 3/4" x 2.50"	No Lead Brass	600	Each	15.20	9120.00	9.00	5400.00		0.00	10.60	6360.00		0.00	10.75	6450.00
1" x 1" x 3"	No Lead Brass	400	Each	18.50	7400.00	14.50	5800.00		0.00	18.45	7380.00		0.00	18.73	7492.00
5/8" Meter Gasket	Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick (100/bag)	25	Bag	0.26	6.50	0.12	3.00		0.00	0.25	6.25		0.00	21.30	532.50
3/4" Meter Gasket	Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick (100/bag)	30	Bag	0.31	9.30	0.12	3.60		0.00	0.32	9.60		0.00	21.30	639.00
1" Meter Gasket	Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick (100/bag)	20	Bag	0.33	6.60	0.16	3.20		0.00	0.35	7.00		0.00	52.90	1058.00
Oval Flange Kits, 1-1/2"	#7610kit	30	Each	70.00	2100.00	68.50	2055.00		0.00	103.25	3097.50		0.00	104.81	3144.30
Oval Flange Kits, 2"	#7610kit	20	Each	90.00	1800.00	83.50	1670.00		0.00	149.25	2985.00		0.00	151.61	3032.20
Oval Flange Gaskets, 1-1/2"	Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick	40	Pair	3.75	150.00	1.16	46.40		0.00	5.50	220.00		0.00	3.16	126.40
Oval Flange Gaskets, 2"	Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick	30	Pair	4.50	135.00	1.33	39.90		0.00	6.00	180.00		0.00	3.68	110.40

END

2023 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

INSTRUCTIONS

- Bids Due Wednesday, November 2, 2022 at 2:00 P.M. Pricing to be held until December 31, 2023.
- Quantities are estimated. Orders for parts will be on an as needed basis. Open Purchase Orders will be issued based on 2022 anticipated purchases.
- FOB Oak Park Public Works Department, 201 South Blvd, Oak Park, IL.
- If an item is not available, leave the blank or write in a substitution item for consideration.
- Where appropriate, write in the Make and Model of the item quoted. Non-compliant items may be accepted or rejected, at the discretion of the Village.
- Complete contact information at the end of the bid form. Write firm name on each page of the bid where indicated.
- Items manufactured in the United States will be given preference during the evaluation and selection process.

PART	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx quantity	Units	Make and/or Model	UNIT PRICE	COST
FIRE HYDRANT						
5-6" bury hydrant with auxiliary valve attached						
The hydrant shall be American Fire Control's Wastecore F-600 Hydrant Traffic Model WB-87-250. The hydrants shall come painted with the nozzle section painted Wastecore Standard red - M4104. The hydrant shall have a 6-inch internal connection, and a 6-inch flanged base connection. The Village of Oak Park requires two 2 1/2" hose nozzles with one 4" pumper nozzle with no cap chains. The nozzles shall open counter clockwise. The bury depth shall be 5'-6".						
		10	Each	RFC	4685	46850
DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN						
ANSI/AWWA C151/A21.51, Class 52.						
Linear Foot price per 20 foot stick of pipe.						
4" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Ln. Ft.	US Pipe	37.85	757
6" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Ln. Ft.		28.00	580
8" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Ln. Ft.		41.00	820
10" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Ln. Ft.		53.80	1076
12" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Ln. Ft.		61.75	1355
14" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Ln. Ft.		83.70	1674
16" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Ln. Ft.		98.00	1960

* Tapped Joint
Pipe

FIRM NAME Covey Mard

2023 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

PART	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx quantity	Units	Make and/or Model	UNIT PRICE	COST
CUT-IN SLEEVE						
M.I. w/duck lip gasket with bolts						
5" Diameter		4	Each	Mueller 184	845	3380
6" Diameter		2	Each		1147	2294
10" Diameter		1	Each		1587	1587
12" Diameter		1	Each		1892	1892
Mechanical Joint Sleeves						
Class SSC						
6" Diameter		4	Each	Tylen/kuro	145	580
8" Diameter		4	Each		187	374
10" Diameter		2	Each		279	558
12" Diameter		2	Each		377	754
14" Diameter		2	Each		746	1492
18" Diameter		1	Each		945	945
Mega-Lug Retaining Glands (complete)						
5" Diameter		4	Each	Shaw	55	220
6" Diameter		4	Each		71	284
10" Diameter		4	Each		102	408
12" Diameter		2	Each		137	274
14" Diameter		2	Each		181	362
18" Diameter		1	Each		246	246
Resilient Wedge Gate Valves						
M.I. w/ MU epoxy coated w/ stainless bolts						
3" Diameter		1	Each	AFC/Mueller	622	622
4" Diameter		1	Each		694	694
6" Diameter		4	Each		888	3554
8" Diameter		2	Each		1410	2820
10" Diameter		1	Each		2200	2200
12" Diameter		1	Each		2790	2790

FIRM NAME Coke & Mard

2023 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

PART	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx. quantity	Units	Make and/or Model	UNIT PRICE	COST
WATER MAIN REPAIR SLEEVES						
Smith & Blair, Ford, JCM or Full circle stainless steel cast ductile O.D. ranges - sizes may vary depending on manufacturer						
4"x12"		2	Each	Smith Blair	111.50	223
6"x8"		4	Each		85	340
6"x12"		4	Each		135	540
8"x15"		4	Each		149.50	598
8"x20"		2	Each		235	470
8"x24"		1	Each		292	292
8"x30"		1	Each		335	335
8"x8"		4	Each		99	396
8"x12"		4	Each		182	728
8"x15"		4	Each		178	712
8"x20"		1	Each		264	264
8"x30"		1	Each		390	390
10"x30"		1	Each		129	258
10"x30"		2	Each		202	404
10"x12"		2	Each		235	470
10"x15"		4	Each		397	1588
10"x24"		4	Each		245	490
12"x12"		2	Each		278	556
12"x15"		2	Each		455	910
12"x24"		2	Each		534	1068
12"x30"		2	Each		1104	2208
14"x24"		2	Each		1330	2660
14"x20"		2	Each		890	1780
16"x20"		2	Each		1373	2746
18"x30"		2	Each		1533	3066

FIRM NAME Cole and Mann

2023 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

PART	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx quantity	Units	Make and/or Model	UNIT PRICE	COST
<u>Abandon Service Sleeve</u>						
Smith & Blair, Ford, JCM or Approved Equal (Sleeve Dia. x Tap Dia.)	Full circle stainless steel - JCM Model 156, Robar Model 6006AS or approved equal. 50ft bracket style. Rated to 160 PSI/min.					
24" - 30" outlet		2	Each	Smith & Blair	660	1320
30" - 36" outlet		2	Each		745	1490
36" - 42" outlet		2	Each		862	1724
42" - 48" outlet		2	Each		1030	2060
48" - 54" outlet		2	Each		1078	2156
54" - 60" outlet		2	Each		1216	2432
60" - 66" outlet		2	Each		1335	2670
66" - 72" outlet		2	Each		1420	2840
<u>WATERMAIN TAPPING SLEEVE</u>						
Smith & Blair, Ford, JCM or Approved Equal (Dia. x L)	Full circle stainless steel cast ductile iron. Range - sizes may vary depending on manufacturer rated to 150 PSI minimum					
6" x 12" - 1' tap		2	Each	Smith & Blair	167	334
6" x 12" - 1.5' tap		2	Each		183	366
6" x 12" - 2' tap		2	Each		187	374
6" x 8" - 1" tap		2	Each		139	260
8" x 12" - 1' tap		2	Each		189	378
8" x 15" - 1' tap		2	Each		258	516
8" x 12" - 1.5' tap		2	Each		280	400
8" x 12" - 2' tap		2	Each		209	418
10" x 12" - 1" tap		2	Each		233	466
10" x 15" - 1" tap		2	Each		265	530
10" x 12" - 1.5' tap		2	Each		300	600
10" x 12" - 2' tap		2	Each		253	506

FIRM NAME

Coed M&P

2023 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

PART	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx. quantity	Units	Make and/or Model	UNIT PRICE	COST
tapping sleeves (continued)						
12" x 12" - 1" tap		2	Each	5w, 4h 8/16in	275	550
12" x 12" - 1 1/2" tap		2	Each		286	572
12" x 12" - 1 5/8" tap		2	Each		296	592
12" x 12" - 2" tap		1	Each		491	492
18" x 12" - 1" tap		1	Each		585	1170
18" x 20" - 1" tap		2	Each		474	948
18" x 12" - 1 1/2" tap		2	Each		501	1004
18" x 20" - 1 1/2" tap		2	Each		477	954
18" x 12" - 2" tap		2	Each		620	1240
18" x 20" - 2" tap		2	Each			
VALVE BOXES						
complete box	two (2) piece - 6 1/4 shaft screw type	2	Each	Tulene	239	1434
standard 5 1/4 drop lid		2	Each	"	22	132
BRASS						
For. AY McDonald or Mueller	Lead free brass					
foundways (Curb Stop)						
1"	full ball valve - Compression x compression fittings	2	Each	Mueller	133	266
1 1/2"		2	Each		294	588
2"		1	Each		432	864
full ball valve - 5/8" x flare fittings						
1"		2	Each		125	250
1 1/2"		2	Each		294	588
2"		2	Each		475	950
corporation cocks						
1"	full ball valve - 200 PSI Rated	45	Each		78	3510
1 1/2"	AWWA x compression fittings	45	Each		175	7875
2"	AWWA x compression fittings	7	Each		288	2016

FIRM NAME

Gage & Mueller

2023 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

PART	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx quantity	Units	Make and/or Model	UNIT PRICE	COST
corporation cocks(contin)						
1"	AWVMA x flare fittings	40	Each	Mueller	73	2920
1.5"	AWVMA x flare fittings	10	Each		175	1750
2"	AWVMA x flare fittings	7	Each		310	2170
Elbows - 1/8 Bend Swivel						
1"	AYMCD# 747505	25	Each	N/B		
1.5"	Swivel Female Flare x Flare	12	Each			
2"	Swivel Female Flare x Flare	3	Each			
Elbows - 1/8 Bend Swivel						
1"	AYMCD# 747505Q	25	Each			
1.5"	Swivel Female Flare x Compression	12	Each			
2"	Swivel Female Flare x Compression	3	Each			
LEAD PACKS						
	Field Fittings, or approved equal					
5/8" S x 1" copper						
3/4" X 3/8 x 1" copper		30	Each	Fond	40	400
1" X 3/8 x 1" copper		2	Each		65	1950
1.5" X 3/8 x 1.5" copper		10	Each		75	600
2" X 3/8 x 2" copper		10	Each		130	1300
		10	Each		210	2100
COPPER TUBING						
1" x 100'	copper will be in rolls TYPE K	500	Lm. Ft.	American	8.60	4300
1" x 80'	per foot (100 ft rolls)	540	Lm. Ft.		8.60	4644
1.5" x 60'	per foot (60 ft rolls)	600	Lm. Ft.		13.75	8250
2" x 40'	per foot (40 ft rolls)	200	Lm. Ft.		21.40	4280

FIRM NAME

Coned Main

2023 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

PART	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx quantity	Units	Make and/or Model	UNIT PRICE	COST
B-BOXES						
	CAST IRON adjustable 50" - 60" with threaded flanging					
	Memphis Style					
	2' x 1 5/8" Black Hex Flanging	150	Each	Mueller	50	7500
	Curb Box Repair Lid, 3'	20	Each	Muumball	17	340
Hymax2 Wide Range Couplers Manufactured by Krause USA						
4"		4	Each	Krause/Mueller	219	876
6"		22	Each		290	6380
8"		18	Each		327	5232
10"		8	Each		446	3568
12"		4	Each		595	2380
PVC SEWER PIPE (Integral bell joint (ASTM D3212) w/ gasket (ASTM F477))						
6"	SDR 26 ASTM - 3034	400	Lin. Ft.	Napco/Itm	9.20	3680
8"	SDR 26 ASTM - 3034	100	Lin. Ft.		16.60	1660
10"	SDR 26 ASTM - 3034	50	Lin. Ft.		25.80	2064
12"	SDR 26 ASTM - 3034	50	Lin. Ft.		34.65	2079
PVC Fittings (Integral bell joint (ASTM D3212) w/ gasket (ASTM F477))						
6" - 45 degree	SDR 26	18	Each	Multi	40	640
8" - 22 degree	SDR 26	18	Each		54	864
8" - 11 degree	SDR 26	16	Each		61	976
8" - 45 degree	SDR 26	10	Each		100	1000
8" - 22 degree	SDR 26	10	Each		97	970
8" - 11 degree	SDR 26	10	Each		187	1870
10" - 45 degree	SDR 26	10	Each		196	1960
10" - 22 degree	SDR 26	10	Each		215	2150
10" - 11 degree	SDR 26	10	Each		251	2510

FIRM NAME

Cone & Main

2023 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

PART	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx quantity	Units	Make and/or Model	UNIT PRICE	COST
PVC Fittings (cont.)						
12" - 45 degree	SDR 26	10	Each	Multi	305	3050
12" - 22 degree	SDR 26	10	Each		527	5270
12" - 11 degree	SDR 26	10	Each		322	3220
8" - 45 degree street	SDR 26	10	Each		30	480
8" - 22 degree street	SDR 26	10	Each		52	832
8" - 11 degree street	SDR 26	10	Each		61	976
6" - 45 degree street	SDR 26	10	Each		100	1000
6" - 22 degree street	SDR 26	10	Each		97	970
6" - 11 degree street	SDR 26	10	Each		120	1200
4" - 45 degree street	SDR 26	10	Each		224	2240
4" - 22 degree street	SDR 26	10	Each	216	2160	
4" - 11 degree street	SDR 26	10	Each	255	2550	
RUBBER SEWER REPAIR COUPLINGS						
Shearless type with stainless steel bands						
6"	clay to plastic or CI	30	Each	FRANC	56	1680
8"	plastic to plastic or CI	10	Each		44	440
8"	clay to plastic or CI	12	Each		65	780
8"	plastic to plastic or CI	2	Each		45	520
10"	clay to plastic or CI	8	Each		84	672
10"	plastic to plastic or CI	6	Each		102	816
12"	clay to plastic or CI	8	Each		104	624
12"	plastic to plastic or CI	4	Each		103	412

FIRM NAME Cona & Main

2023 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

PART	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx quantity	Units	Make and/or Model	UNIT PRICE	COST
Zinc Anode Caps	6" O.D. (Large)					
5/8" x 11		100	Each	<u>Sierra</u>	<u>7.50</u>	<u>750</u>
3/4" x 10		50	Each	<u>1</u>	<u>7.50</u>	<u>375</u>
Meter Couplings						
5/8" x 1/2" x 2.39"	No Lead Brass	100	Each	<u>Muellex/Forst</u>	<u>13</u>	<u>1300</u>
3/4" x 3/4" x 2.50"	No Lead Brass	400	Each	<u>1</u>	<u>16</u>	<u>6400</u>
1" x 1" x 3"	No Lead Brass	400	Each	<u>EGW</u>	<u>22.50</u>	<u>9000</u>
5/8" Meter Gasket	Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick (100 bags)	25	Bag	<u>1</u>	<u>11</u>	<u>275</u>
3/4" Meter Gasket	Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick (100 bags)	30	Bag	<u>1</u>	<u>11</u>	<u>330</u>
1" Meter Gasket	Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick (100 bags)	20	Bag	<u>1</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>240</u>
Oval Flange Kits, 1-1/2"	#7810M	30	Each	<u>EGW</u>	<u>81</u>	<u>2430</u>
Oval Flange Kits, 2"	#7810M	20	Each	<u>1</u>	<u>94</u>	<u>1880</u>
Oval Flange Gaskets, 1-1/2"	Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick	40	Pair	<u>1</u>	<u>2.50</u>	<u>100</u>
Oval Flange Gaskets, 2"	Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick	30	Pair	<u>1</u>	<u>2.75</u>	<u>82.50</u>

Company Name: Coke & Maid Lf

Address: 3445 2ND AVE ST CHARLES IL 60174

Date: 11/1/22

Signature: Mark Harwood

Printed name: Mark Harwood

Email: Mark-Harwood@CokeandMaid.com

Phone: 630-665-1800

Submit Pricing To:

James Eggen
Oak Park Public Works
201 South Boulevard
Oak Park, IL 60302

Via E-mail:
jseggen@oak-park.us

Coke & Maid

**VILLAGE OF OAK PARK
INVITATION TO BID
2022 Water & Sewer Repair Parts and Materials
Project #22-101
Issued October 13, 2021**

The Village of Oak Park will receive bids for Water & Sewer Repair Parts and Materials for the 2022 Construction Season, at the Public Works Service Center, at 201 South Boulevard, Oak Park, Illinois 60302.

Bids shall be submitted electronically via e-mail to jeggen@oak-park.us Additional information may be obtained by contacting James Eggen, Water & Sewer Project Manager at 708-358-5700 or by e-mail.

Bids will be accepted until October 28, 2021, at 10:00 a.m.

Bidders must submit their bid on the form included in this Request for Bids.

Upon formal award to the successful Bidder, a Purchase Order will be issued to secure this purchase and the Bidder will enter into a Purchase Price Agreement with the Village.

The Village of Oak Park as a municipality pays neither Federal Excise Tax nor Illinois Retailers Occupational Tax, and therefore these taxes should be excluded from quotations.

The bid will be awarded in whole or in part to the responsible Bidder or Bidders whose bids, conforming to the request for bids, will be most advantageous to the Village; price and other factors considered. Prices shall remain as quoted until December 31, 2022.

The Board of Trustees reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids or to waive technicalities, or to accept any item of any bid. Additional information is available by contacting James Eggen at 708-358-5700 or by email at jeggen@oak-park.us with **2022 Water & Sewer Parts Bid** in the subject line.

2022 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Bids Due Thursday, October 28, 2021 at 10:00 A.M. Pricing to be held until December 31, 2022.
- 2. Quantities are estimated. Orders for parts will be on an as needed basis. Open Purchase Orders will be issued based on 2021 anticipated purchases.
- 3. FOB Oak Park Public Works Department, 201 South Blvd., Oak Park, IL.
- 4. If an item is not available, leave line blank or write in a substitution item for consideration.
- 5. Where appropriate, write in the Make and Model of the item quoted. Non-compliant items, may be accepted or rejected, at the discretion on the Village.
- 6. Complete contact information at the end of the bid form. Write firm name on each page of the bid where indicated.
- 7. Items manufactured in the United States will be given preference during the evaluation and selection process.

PART	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx. quantity	Units	Make and/or Model	UNIT PRICE	COST
FIRE HYDRANT	6' bury hydrant with auxiliary valve attached					
The hydrant shall be American Flow Control's Watrous Pacer Hydrant Traffic Model WB-67-250. The hydrants shall come painted, with the nozzle section painted Watrous Standard red - M4104. The hydrant shall have a 6-inch internal connection, and a 6-inch flanged base connection. The Village of Oak Park requires two 2 ½ " hose nozzles with one 4" pumper nozzle with no cap chains. The nozzles shall open counter clockwise. The bury depth shall be 6'-0".						
The auxiliary valve shall be the American Flow Control's 6-Inch diameter Resilient Wedge Gate Valve rated for 250 p.s.i.g. cold water working pressure, have a ductile iron body with a modified wedge disc, have flanged and mechanical joint ends, and be a non-rising stem type valve. The valve shall be manufactured in accordance with AWWA Standard C515. Both mechanical joint ends shall comply with AWWA Standard C111 and ANSI Standard A21.11 specifications. Epoxy coatings shall comply with AWWA C550.						
		10	Each			
DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	ANSI/AWWA C151/A21.51, Class 52.					
Linear Foot price per 20 foot stick of pipe.						
4" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.			
6" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.			
8" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.			
10" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.			
12" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.			
14" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.			
16" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.			

2022 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

<u>PART</u>	<u>SPECIFICATIONS</u>	<u>Approx quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Make and/or Model</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>COST</u>
<u>CUT-IN SLEEVE</u>						
6" Diameter	MJ w/duck tip gasket with bolts	4	Each			
8" Diameter		2	Each			
10" Diameter		1	Each			
12" Diameter		1	Each			
<u>Mechanical Joint Sleeves</u>						
	Class 350					
6" Diameter		4	Each			
8" Diameter		2	Each			
10" Diameter		2	Each			
12" Diameter		2	Each			
14" Diameter		2	Each			
<u>Mega-Lug Retaining Glands (complete)</u>						
6" Diameter		4	Each			
8" Diameter		4	Each			
10" Diameter		4	Each			
12" Diameter		2	Each			
14" Diameter		2	Each			
<u>Resiliant Wedge Gate Valves</u>						
	MJ x MJ epoxy coated w/ stainless bolts					
3" Diameter		1	Each			
4" Diameter		1	Each			
6" Diameter		4	Each			
8" Diameter		2	Each			
10" Diameter		1	Each			
12" Diameter		1	Each			

2022 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

<u>PART</u>	<u>SPECIFICATIONS</u>	<u>Approx quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Make and/or Model</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>COST</u>
WATER MAIN REPAIR SLEEVES						
Smith & Blair, Ford, JCM or Full circle stainless steel cast/ductile O.D. range - Approved Equal (Dia. x L) sizes may vary depending on manufacturer						
4"x12"		2	Each			
6" x 8"		4	Each			
6" x 12"		4	Each			
6" x 15"		4	Each			
6" x 20"		2	Each			
6" x 24"		1	Each			
6" x 30"		1	Each			
8" x 8"		4	Each			
8" x 12"		4	Each			
8" x 15"		4	Each			
8" x 20"		1	Each			
8" x 30"		1	Each			
10" x 8"		2	Each			
10" x 12"		2	Each			
10" x 15"		4	Each			
10" x 24"		4	Each			
12" x 12"		2	Each			
12" x 15"		2	Each			
12" x 24"		2	Each			
12" x 30"		2	Each			
14" x 24"		2	Each			
14 x 30"		2	Each			
16" x 20"		2	Each			
16" x 30"		2	Each			
18" x 30"		2	Each			

2022 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

<u>PART</u>	<u>SPECIFICATIONS</u>	<u>Approx. quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Make and/or Model</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>COST</u>
<u>Abandon Service Sleeve</u>						
Smith & Blair, Ford, JCM or Approved Equal (Sleeve Dia. x Tap Dia.)	Full circle stainless steel - JCM Model 159, Robar Model 6636AS or approved equal. Bolt bracket style. Rated to 150 PSI min.)					
6" - 3" outlet		2	Each			
8" - 3" outlet		2	Each			
10" - 3" outlet		2	Each			
12" - 3" outlet		2	Each			
6" - 4" outlet		2	Each			
8" - 4" outlet		2	Each			
10" - 4" outlet		2	Each			
12" - 4" outlet		2	Each			
<u>WATERMAIN TAPPING SLEEVE</u>						
Smith & Blair, Ford, JCM or Approved Equal (Dia. x L)	Full circle stainless steel cast/ductile O.D. range - sizes may vary depending on manufacturer rated to 150 PSI minimum					
6" x 12" - 1" tap		2	Each			
6" x 12" - 1.5" tap		2	Each			
6" x 12" - 2" tap		2	Each			
8" x 8" - 1" tap		2	Each			
8" x 12" - 1" tap		2	Each			
8" x 15" - 1" tap		2	Each			
8" x 12" - 1.5" tap		2	Each			
8" x 12" - 2" tap		2	Each			
10" x 12" - 1" tap		2	Each			
10" x 15" - 1" tap		2	Each			
10" x 12" - 1.5" tap		2	Each			
10" x 12" - 2" tap		2	Each			

2022 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

<u>PART</u>	<u>SPECIFICATIONS</u>	<u>Approx quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Make and/or Model</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>COST</u>
tapping sleeves (continued)						
12" x 12" - 1" tap		2	Each			
12" x 12" - 1.5" tap		2	Each			
12" x 12" - 2" tap		2	Each			
16" x 12" - 1" tap		2	Each			
16" x 20" - 1" tap		2	Each			
16" x 12" - 1.5" tap		2	Each			
16" x 20" - 1.5" tap		2	Each			
16" x 12" - 2" tap		2	Each			
16" x 20" - 2" tap		2	Each			
VALVE BOXES						
complete box						
standard 5 1/4 drop lid	two (2) piece - 5 1/4 shaft screw type	2	Each			
		2	Each			
BRASS						
Ford, AY McDonald or Mueller						
(specify)						
roundways (Curb Stop)						
1"	Lead free brass	2	Each			
1.5"	full ball valve - Compression x compression fittings	2	Each			
2"		2	Each			
1"						
1.5"	full ball valve -flare x flare fittings	2	Each			
2"		2	Each			
corporation cocks						
	full ball valve - 300 PSI Rated					
1"	AWWA x compression fittings	4	Each			
1.5"	AWWA x compression fittings	4	Each			
2"	AWWA x compression fittings	4	Each			
1"	AWWA x flare fittings	80	Each			
1.5"	AWWA x flare fittings	50	Each			
2"	AWWA x flare fittings	10	Each			

2022 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

<u>PART</u>	<u>SPECIFICATIONS</u>	<u>Approx quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Make and/or Model</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>COST</u>
Elbows - 1/8 Bend Swivel	AYMcD# 74750S					
1"	Swivel Female Flare x Flare	10	Each			
1.5"	Swivel Female Flare x Flare	12	Each			
2"	Swivel Female Flare x Flare	3	Each			
LEAD PACKS	Ford Fittings, or approved equal					
5/8" S x 1" copper		10	Each			
3/4" XS x 1" copper		30	Each			
3/4" XS BEND x 1" copper		10	Each			
1" XXS x 1" copper		8	Each			
1" XS BEND x 1" copper		8	Each			
1.5" XS x 1.5" copper		10	Each			
1.5" XS BEND x 1.5" copper		6	Each			
2" XS x 2" copper		10	Each			
COPPER TUBING	copper will be in rolls TYPE K					
1" x 100'	per foot* (100ft rolls)	300	Lin. Ft.			
1" x 60'	per foot* (60 ft rolls)	540	Lin. Ft.			
1.5" x 60'	per foot* (60 ft rolls)	600	Lin. Ft.			
2" x 40'	per foot* (40 ft rolls)	200	Lin. Ft.			
B-BOXES						
CAST IRON adjustable 50" - 84" with threaded bushing						
Minneapolis Style						
2" x 1.5" Black Hex Bushing		150	Each			
Curb Box Repair Lid, 3"	Trumbull #367-4283, Brass Pentagon	20	Each			

2022 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

<u>PART</u>	<u>SPECIFICATIONS</u>	<u>Approx quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Make and/or Model</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>COST</u>
Hymax2 Wide Range Couplers Manufactured by Krausz USA						
4"		4	Each			
6"		22	Each			
8"		16	Each			
10"		8	Each			
12"		4	Each			
SEWER PIPE						
	Integral bell joint (ASTM D3212) w/ gasket (ASTM F477)					
6"	SDR -26 ASTM - 3034	400	Lin. Ft.			
8"	SDR -26 ASTM - 3034	120	Lin. Ft.			
10"	SDR -26 ASTM - 3034	80	Lin. Ft.			
12"	SDR -26 ASTM - 3034	60	Lin. Ft.			
Fittings						
	Integral bell joint (ASTM D3212) w/ gasket (ASTM F477)					
6" - 45 degree	SDR 26	16	Each			
6" - 22 degree	SDR 26	16	Each			
6" - 11 degree	SDR 26	16	Each			
RUBBER SEWER REPAIR COUPLINGS						
Shearless type with stainless steel bands						
6"	clay to plastic or CI	30	Each			
6"	plastic to plastic or CI	10	Each			
8"	clay to plastic or CI	12	Each			
8"	plastic to plastic or CI	8	Each			
10"	clay to plastic or CI	8	Each			
10"	plastic to plastic or CI	6	Each			
12"	clay to plastic or CI	6	Each			
12"	plastic to plastic or CI	4	Each			

2022 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

<u>PART</u>	<u>SPECIFICATIONS</u>	<u>Approx quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Make and/or Model</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>COST</u>
Zinc Anode Caps						
6 OZ. (Large)						
5/8" x 11		100	Each			
3/4" x 10		50	Each			
Meter Couplings						
5/8" x 1/2" x 2.38"	No Lead Brass	100	Each			
3/4" x 3/4" x 2.50"	No Lead Brass	600	Each			
1" x 1" x 3"	No Lead Brass	400	Each			
5/8" Meter Gasket	Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick (100/bag)	25	Bag			
3/4" Meter Gasket	Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick (100/bag)	30	Bag			
1" Meter Gasket	Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick (100/bag)	20	Bag			
Oval Flange Kits, 1-1/2"						
#7610kit						
Oval Flange Kits, 2"	#7610kit	30	Each			
Oval Flange Gaskets, 1-1/2"						
Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick						
Oval Flange Gaskets, 2"	Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick	20	Each			
Oval Flange Gaskets, 2"						
Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick						
		40	Pair			
		30	Pair			

Company Name: _____

Address: _____

Date: _____

Signature: _____

Printed name: _____

Email: _____

Phone: _____

Submit Pricing To:
James Eggen
Oak Park Public Works
201 South Boulevard
Oak Park, IL 60302

Via E-mail:
jeggen@oak-park.us

PURCHASE PRICE AGREEMENT
(For Reference – Do Not Fill Out)

THIS PURCHASE PRICE AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is entered onto on the ____ day of _____, 202__, by and between the Village of Oak Park ("Village"), an Illinois home rule municipal corporation, 123 Madison Street, Oak Park, Illinois 60302 and _____, an Illinois corporation, with offices at _____ ("Contractor").

1. Price

Contractor is a supplier of water and sewer repair parts ("Materials"). Contractor has provided the Village with a 2022 price for its Materials as set forth in its Proposal dated October ____, 2021, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. The Village accepts the price set forth in the attachment and agrees to purchase from Contractor such Materials as it finds necessary at the price set forth in the attachment. This Agreement does not commit the Village to purchase any specific quantity of Materials. The total amount of Materials to be purchased pursuant to this Agreement shall not exceed \$XX,000.00.

2. Tax Exempt

The Village, as a local governmental entity, is exempt from the payment of State of Illinois sales tax or retailer's occupation taxes.

3. Payment

The Village will pay all undisputed portions of invoices within 30 days of approval as provided in the Local Government Prompt Payment Act, 50 ILCS 505/4. The maximum interest rate for any payment not made within thirty (30) days of approval is 1% per month.

4. Term of Agreement

This Agreement is valid for purchases from January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022.

5. Governing Law and Venue

This Agreement is governed by the laws of the State of Illinois without regard to conflicts of law principals. Any action brought to enforce this Agreement must be brought in the state and/or federal courts located in Cook County, Illinois.

6. Conflict

In case of a conflict between any provision(s) of this Agreement and the Contractor's Bid or the Village's Request for Bids, this Agreement and the Village's Request for Bids shall control to the extent of such conflict.

7. Dispute Resolution

The Village does not agree to the mandatory arbitration of any dispute. In the event any action is brought to enforce this Agreement or to collect any unpaid amount from the Village, each party hereto shall bear the responsibility of paying its own attorney's fees and costs.

8. Binding Authority

The individuals executing this Agreement on behalf of the Parties represent that they have the legal power, right and actual authority to bind their respective party to the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

THE PARTIES TO THIS AGREEMENT by their signatures acknowledge they have read and understand this Agreement and intend to be bound by its terms.

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK

VENDOR/COMPANY

By: Lisa Shelley
Its: Interim Village Manager

Print Name: _____

Title: _____

Dated: _____, 2021.

Dated: _____, 2021.

ATTEST

ATTEST

By: Christina Waters
Its: Village Clerk

By:
Its:

Date: _____, 2021

Date: _____, 2021